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MARINE A.I.L WEATHER FIGHrER SQUADRON TWO THREE TWO 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF, Pacific 
FPO, San ~ancisco 96602 

From: Commanding Officer 

NO, f) J '-/3;2 -tJ2 
~¥L·-Z-

OJ:RAG:joo 
03A21967 
7 August 1967 

VMF(AW)-232 

S&C# 0 rm /- ~ 7 
cOP,( ,/ 9~ 3 ~OPIES 

To: Commanding Officer, Marine Aircraft Group II (Attn: 3-3) 

Subj: Command C~onology for 1-31 Suly 1967 (U) 

Ref: (a) WgO 5750.1B (U) 

Enel: ~1) Ma1:'ine All Weather Fighter Squadron Two Three Two Command 

1 Chronology for 1-31 July 1967 (C) 
(2) Corrected Flight Schedules 1-31 J~y 1967 (U) 

1. (U) Enclosures (1). and (2) are submitted in accordance with reference 
(a.). 

2. (U) This letter is do~ngraded to "UNCLASSIFIED" upon removal of encl­
osure (1). 
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PART I (FOUO) Organization 

a. Designation: VMF(A\'J)-232 

b. ]Location: Da Nang Air B3.se, RVN 

c. Period Covered: 1-31 JUly 1967 

d. Commanding Officer and Staff: 

Commanding Officer 
Executive O'fficer 
Administrative Officer 
Operations Officer 
Maintenance Officer 

e. Average strength: 

Naval Aviators: 21 
Air Ground: .5 
Flight Surgeon: 1 
Marine Enlisted: 186 

YART II (C) Significant Highlights: 

a. Personnel 

1-31 July 1967 
1-31 July 1967 
1-31 July 1967 
1-31 July 1967 
1-31 JUly 1967 

l1AJ M. H. SAUTTER 
MAJ F. P. WILLIAMS 
MAJ R. PUNT 
MAJ R. A. GILLON 
MAJ B. P. WOOD 

(1) Aviator strength increased with the joining Of two (2) 
officers this month. Two (2) enlisted were joined and fifteen (1.5) 
were transferred for a significant drop in strength with no relief 
in sight. A total of forty (~O) officers and men were assigned TAD 
during the month, two (2) :tfeturned from a previous month assignment 
and fifteen (15) men were still on TAD status as of 31 J~.. On 
hand strength was further affected Qy four (4) hospitalization cases, 

although favorably offset by the return of nine (9) mn from special 
leave. Three (3) Majors, two (2) Staff Sergeants, seven ~1LCorpo~alst 
and three (3) Lance Corporals were promoted to their present rank. 

(a) Joined: 

MAJ F.ARDllIG 
CAPT BRADLEY 
CPL FUIMER 
CPL MURCHIE 

1 

Date: 

10J~ 1967 
II July 19.67 
11 July 1967 
11 .ruly 1967 
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(b) Transferred: 

SSGT t10TLEY 
SSGT WHITE 
SGT SULLrv AN 
SGT MC DONALD 
CPL NAEGLE 
CPL PATRICK 
CPL SHANTIE 
CPL LINDSAY 
CPL CHACON 
LCPlL CLEMEN TS 
LCPL t1EI.VIN 
LCPL RUST 
LCPL SMITH 
LCPL MAGOitlAN 
LCPL LINGO 

(c) TAD: 

tlii ~£~Jk 
HAJ BECKHITH 
},,"lAJ RUT HVEN 
CAP!' WOOD 
ISTLT FIFER 
GYSGT CAPPELLA 
G YSGT HOI-lARD 
GYSGT LACK 
GYSGT COPPS 
CAPT STRAWN 
SGT GESTER 
SGT LITTLE 
SGT CRUZ 
SGT VITLLID1S 
SGT NOWLING 
SGT DARLINGTON 
SGT DUNCAN 
SGT HERRINGTON 
SGT TEEL 
SGT CAPPELLA 
SGT FARMER 
SGT HANEY 
SaT JESTER 
SGT OLSEN 
SGT GREATWOOD 

2 

• 
Date: 

1 July 1967 
1 July 1967 
1 July 1967 
1 July 1967 
1 JUly 1967 
1 JUly 1967 
1 JUly 1967 
1 ~uly 1967 
1 July 1967 
1 ~uly 1967 
1 Jiuly 1967 
1 J'uly 1967 
1 ~uly 1967 
1 July 1967 
1 July 1967 

Date: 
14-29 July 1967 
31 July-
24 .ruly-
18-24 July 1967 
Returned 8 July 1967 
25 JUly-
23-38 July 1967 
Returned 5 July 1967 
3-11 JUly 1967 
17-25 July 1967 
20-28 July 1967 
4-14 July 1967 
12-24 July 1967 
10-18 JUly 1967 
10-18 JUly 1967 
3-11 July 1967 
17-25 July 1967 
17-25 July 1967 
17-25 JUly 1967 
20-28 .ruly 1967 
24 July-
24 ~uly-
24 July-
31 July-
Jl July-
31 JUly-
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CPL WILI.S 
CPL NOWAK 
CPL IDlilALDSON 
CPL IDGAN 
CPLFRITTS 
CPL MCGREAL 
CPL NORMAN 
CPL HANEY 
LCPL CAI1PEELI. 
LCPL AGUON 
LCPL BRENNER 
LCPL IDRDICK 
LCPL HALL 

Date: 

31 July-
31 JUly-
31 JUly-
29 July-
24 July-
10-18 JUly 1967 
3-11 July 1967 
20 July-
10-18 Jw.y 1967 
3-11 JUly 1967 
3-11 July 1967 
3-11 .fuly 1967 
31 JUly-

Cd) Hospitalized.: Date: 

GlSG'l".IAGJt~;:j'; 

SGT STARBIRD 
SGT HENRIKSON 
CPL KRAUS' 

: l5iI25..: IU1Y 1961 :DANANG" EAST 
5-17 July 1967 DANANG EAST 
7 July- USS SANCTUARY 
17-20 JulY 1967 MAG-II DISPENSARY 

(e) Promotions: 

~ 8~t~S~~ ~~j~fjor 
CAPT RIJTLEffiE to Major 
SGT STARBIRD to Staff Sergeant 
SGT WAGNER to Staff Sergeant 
LePL HEIST to Corporal 
LCPL DONALDSON to Corporal 
LCPt FlOWERS to Corporal 
LCPL JEPSEN to Corporal 
UPI.. SAWHOOK to Corporal 
leFt SNYDER to Corporal 
LCPL WELtS to Corporal 
PFe IWffiIS to lLance Corporal 
PFC TOWNSEND to :JLa.nce Corporal 
PFe REDFERN to Lance Corporal 

(2) Sixteen (16) officers earned thirty-three (3) awards for 
service in the Republic of Vietnam. 

MAJ SAUTTER 

MAJ ~rrLLIAMS 

MAJ GILLON 

MAJ OLSEN 

MAJ PLANT 

1ST l1AW Certificate of Achievement 4 July 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 13th Air Medal 8 July 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 14th ~r Medal 17 July 1967 
Gold star in lieu of 15th .Air l'ledal 29 July 1967 
Silver Star in lieu of 11th Air Medal 1 July 1967 
Gold star in lieu of 12th Air Hedal 9 JUly 1967 
Gold star in lieu of 13th Air Medal 21 July 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 15th ~r Medal 12 July 1967 
Silver star in lieu of 16th Air Medal 24 July 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 8th Air Medal 14 JUJy 1967 
Gold star in lieu of 9th Air Medal 28 July 1967 
Gold star in lieu of 10th Air Medal 13 Julx 1967 
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MAJ PLANT 
MAJ MARTIN 

MAJ MEAD 

MA\T HARDING 
MAJ BECKTtJITH 

MAJ PEDERSON 

MAJ CZERWINSKI 

MAJ BUT1EOOE 

CAPT TELLES 
CAPT WOOD 
CAPT JEILANDER 

CAPT STRAl,<JN 

DECLASSIFIED 

Silver Star in lieu of 11th Air Medal 23 July 1967 
Gold star in lieu of 12th Air Medal 4 JUly 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 13th. Air Medal 28 JUly 1967 
Gold star in lieu of 5th Air Medal 12 J"uly 1967 
Silver star in lieu of 6th Air Medal 23 J~ 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 3rd Air Medal 23 July 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 8th Air Medal 8 July 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 9th Air Medal 2) July 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 9th Air Medal 5 July 1967 
Gold Star in !tau of loth Air Medal 21 July 1967 
Silver Star in lieu of 11th Air Medal 31 July 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 9th Air Medal 16 JUly 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of lOth Air MedaL 29 JUly 1967 
Gold star in lieu of loth Air Medal 6 July 1967 
Silver Star in lieu of 11th Air Medal 16 JUly 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 12th Air Medal 31 July 1967 
Silver Star in lieu of 11th Air Medal 16 July 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of lOth Air Medal 23 July 1967 
Gold star in lieu of 8th Air Medal 12 July 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 9th Air Medal 23 July 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 2nd Air Medal 8 J"uly 1967 
Gold Star in lieu of 3rd Air Medal 21 July 1967 

MAJ MARTIN Purple Heart 3 July 1967 
b. Administration. The Administration Department received an ex­

tensive pre-rotation inspection of all records and procedures With a 
final grade of satisfactory. 

c. Civil Affairs. N/A 

d. Morale and tV-alfare Program 

(1) Three (3) officers and eighteen (18) enlisted men were 
assigned R & R quotas. 

(2) The squadl:'on waS authorized a tVlenty-four (24) hour stand­
doVln from 221200 July to 231200 ~uly 1967. All enlisted men were afforded 
the opportunity to visit the China Beach Recreational facility. The 
officers held a squadron Mess Dinnel:' at the Navy Stone El ephant ceo}!,. in 
Da Nang with General ANDERSON as Guest of Honor and Colonel SCBMAGEL 
attending. 

e. Public Information. A:n aggressive program is underwaY to impl:'ove 
the number of personal ne,oJ's releases forwal:'ded to 1st MAW ISO. ~OmY 
news items including enlisted men and officers have be·en'.Subrldtt·ed,:'uflCier the 
supervision of Major J. J. CZERWINSKI. 
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f. Casualties. There were eight (8) casual ties as a result of the 
15 JUly rocket attack on Da Nang Air Ease. All injuries were minor. 
Major B. A. MARTIN sustained sprain and abrasions as a result of an 
ejection caused by ene~ fire. 

g. Intelligence and Counter-Intelligence 

(1) The squadron intelligence officer conducted Condole Mission 
S-2 briefing from 3-9 and from 24-30 July 1967. 

(2) ~ intelligence section received a pre-rotation inspection 
with a final~b~satisfacto~ with minor discrepancies. 

h. Air Operations. The number of overall assigned missions Was 
reduced throughout MAo.ll. Decreased aircraft availability~ also 
contributelto the loss of several sorties during July. The ten millionth 
pound of ordnance since 15 November 1966 was delivered on 11 ~uly 1967. 
One F8E waS lost at sea as a result of ene~ fire in the DMZ while del­
ivering MK82 Snake eye bombs. The pilot WaS recovered with only minor 
injuries. Two (2) additional F8E's v~re destroyed b,y fire as a result 
of ~~et explosions on the flight line during the Danang rocket attack 
of 15 JUly 1967. Except for the actual loss of three (3) aircraft, other 
damages sustained through direct enemy action did not seriously affect 
the aircraft sortie rate or number of missions flown in .ruly. Air oper­
ations were primarily concerned with support of Marines in the northern 
I Corps area and north of the DMZ. Close air and direct air support by 
day and TPQ-I0 missions b,y night accounted for over 90% of these as~igned 
missions. The following is a statistical breakdown of ~uly operations: 

Total sorties 
Squadron pilots 
Non-squadron pilots 

Total hours 
Squadron pilots 
Non-squadron pilots 

Night hours 
Instrument hours 
Ordnance tonnage 

(1) tpss~s7Damages 

JU~ Since November 1966 

614 
553 
61 

738.7 
657.3 
81.4 

161.1 
146.0 
893. 0 

5260 

6600.3 

14°7.3 
1013.2 
5554.0 

(a) One (1) F8E lost as a result of direct enerqy action on 
2 JUly 1967. Major B. A. MARTIN successfully ejected. 
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(b) Two (2) F8E aircraft destroyed on the flight line 
from 15 July rocket attack. 

(c) Four (4) aircraft sustained ECHO damage from small 
arms fire. 

(d) Four (4) ECID and one (1) FOX'IROT damaged aircraft 
resulted from faul~ LAU-3SA Zuni rocket tubes. 

(e) One (1) additional ECHO damage occurred from 2.75 
rocket fin separating from a rocket and striking the aircraft. 

i. Air Defense. N/A 

'j. Ground Defense. The Area A defense platoon was mustered immed­
iately after the 15 July rocket attack for further assignment b.Y camp 
security. The Area C defense platoon manned assigned defensive bunke~s~ 
around the flight line area until the all clear waS passed. There were 
no ene~ encounters. 

k. Special Operations. This squadron participated in and supported 
all major Marine operations conducted in I Corps during July 1967. 

1. §.g1. N/A 

m. ~. N/! 

n. Command and Control. N/ l4 

o. Training 

(1) One 
refresher cours e 

~Q.::t: 
-at!'> 

officer attended the low pressure~~nd ejection seat 
at Kadena:;:AB in Okinawa. 

(2) A total of seventy-three (73) hours of squadron training 
has been logged by the Maintenance, Operations, and Administration 
departments. 

p. NBC Warfare. N/i1. 

q. Logistics. N/A 

r. Motor Transport. N/A 

s. Maintenance 

(1) Monthly rates and averages were decreased as a result of 
reduced operations and up aircraft availability. Average daily sortie 
rate dropped to nineteen point eight (19.8), average daily flight 
hours to seventi~m.point eight (17.8), and total aircraft utilization 
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• 
rate to one point six five (1.65). Up aircraft utilization rate in­
creased however to four point zero (4.0) as a result of an average of 
five (5) up aircraft daily. 

(2) Aircraft Transfers 

(a) Two (2) F8E's were transferred to VMF(AW)-235 and one 
(1) WaS ferried to PAR, NAS Atsugi during July. 

(b) One (1) aircraft was received from VF-53 and three (3) 
from PAR NAS Atsugi, during the month. 

t. Comm/Elect. N/A 

u. Combat Aircraft Losses. Three 0) aircraft were lost as a result 
of enemy action as described in sub.~agraph (;1) of sub-paragraph h. of 
t his report. 
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MloRINE ALL 1tJEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TI>1O THREE T'(!JO 

:"Iarine Aircraft Group 11 
1st ~1a.rine Aircraft ':ling, F:IF. Pacific } 

FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SATURDAY 1 JULY 1967 

m'l'Y FUGHT~ ~I: RED ODO/~roo 0600-1000 
1000-J.400 
1400-1.800 
1800_2200 
2200-0600 

Cl .. PT RUTLEDGE/ SNCO 
EM: BLUE 

AREA ~A~· PLT LDRs LT BIRD 
AREA !fA:! PLT SGT, GYSGT COELHO 
SUNRISE: 0619 SUNSET: 192) 

MISSION no 
~1070J.-

RiID-i ..... Noo 
:IAJ RUTHVEN 1900 

HAJ BJRNS/HAJ PEDERSON 
CAPT STRATtJN/J:L'J WOOD 
CAPT FSET/LT BLOXDH 
l1f .. J MARTm/LT BLOXOM 

UAJ 'I'IILLIMIS flI COND 1900 my 
l:u.J OLSEN rv 0700 D7 3ED-I -~;:::,;..------: ... =-----'co'Nf)"i900 ---.;:::.,,:------

CAPT RUTLTI:DGE V 0700 
SCRTIES SCHEDULED:" 18 
SORTIES FW1.JN, , .b 
HORUS FLCY'iN': 1'8 . '5 

E}<E!tGENC"f. BRJ3!F: GENERATOR FAIIIJRE AHD UTULITY HYDRAULIC FAIWRE PJl::'ILE IN FLIGHT 

~TES: 1. MOON};,t..N» ::<Dm LEAR It 13" 
2e lIOON~IAN, DEV Cl:Btt 
3. OOFF3RDAl1 ~'A (t» DW Grcer 
4. FISCAL YEAR l'OTilLS AVAILABLE IN OPERATIONS ,FOR COl-lPIZTING Pll.OTS FLIGPl' 
PERFORMANCE .AND DUlY ASSIm«ENT REPORT. PIEASE COMPIETE ASAP. 
5. . DuE TO THE SHORTAGZ OF PILOTS YOUR DAY :HAY l'UN' A BIT roNG, roT EVERr-
ONE IS FLYING A LOT AND l.VE ONLY aWE 2 MONTHS TO GO. .BE: OF GOOD CHEER. 
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• NARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE TWO 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircra.ft ~ving, fl1F, Pacific 
FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FtIGHT SCHEDUIE FOR SUNDAY 2 JUIX 196'1 

DUTY 'FLIGHT: AM, RED ODO/MOO 0600-1000 CAPT STRAWN/SNOO 
1000-1400 MAJ GIIIF!.i/CAPT'RUTIEOOE 
1400-1800 MAJ OLSEN/i'LAJ WOOD 

ai: BLUE 
A.lmA "Atl PLT IDR: CAPT RUTIEtGE 
A:rw:A {fiAt! PLT SGT: GYSGT STARtING 
SUNR.ISEc 0619 SUNSET~ 1923' 

180@ ... 2200 MAJ BURNSjLT FIFER 
2200-0600 MAJ MARTlN/LT FIFER 

1900 

ElYU~RGENCY BRIEF: SEPARATION OF PORT IEADING EOOE DROOP OORING ro~~BING RUN. 

~~OTES: 1. NOONJ~N, KING lEAR ctB:t 
2. HCONHAN, WI eeBtt 
), (1')FFEJ.lDAll ~A:' 9 DW I~CCV 

4., CHiiNGSS TIJ 1'HE TlThIG SCHEDUlING SYSTEM REFLECT AN EFFORr TO SAVE AU. PIlO'!S 
DEPARTI:0JG DURD-m Th"S J.-10NTH OF JiUGUST COMrLETE THEIR SE1:tt l~J:..1NUh.L l1INnmMS 
PRIOR TO TRANSFER. 

2 
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• • MAmE AU. 1i&'1'HER FIGH'l'ER SQUADRON M THREE r:x> 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

J..t Marine Aircraft ~t11.ng. FMFt Pac1t1c 
FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR HONDAY :} JUt!' 1967 

DUl'! FLIGHT. 11M. nED 
AU IIDE 

.AREA \tAft PLT IDRs 10'1' JmU) 
AREA ct,Aet PL'1' SG'!'a GYSGT }I)'JAB!) 
SUNRISEs 0619 SUNSETS 192) 

OOO/l'JSJ 0600-0930 MAJ PLANT/Hsat IIINNS 
Q930.1400 l-tAJ HARTIN/l·1AJ PEDERSON 
1400-1800 }1AJ BJMSI CAPT RIJTLEDGE 
1800.2200 MAJ OLSEN/LT FIFER 
2200.0600 lUJ GD..:LON/LT FIFER 

SORTiES sc~uIwl"" !b ....... - ...... - -- - .. - - .. - ....... "'" - - ... - - ..... - .. - - - - .... 
SORTIES FLar-m I 
HOURS m~-lN I 
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~ $. 'WE.t':rFtia F,IG~ ~l.1AmQN 1,WQ ~ .. 'fWO 

H.l".::·i.\~';' ·1I,ia-e~ ... .t't'i ~~;Q"1n:u. 
let. NOZ-:'tM ",J.~~",a~lI~':l~; :~n:'t ,"U£.o, 

~~.'O, P.{\I\ 1';t,al7:;'1N~ 96;,)O~ "; '," 

PUGHI' 

DU'1'r FLIGH'rt ~. DD 
J.11 t Pt.UII 

AREA. -A,- PLT :Lmt= CAPT Rll'!'1 ... 'fmCE 
ArlEA "A" pr:I' sm~: GYSQT S}~"t':'H 
SUNRISE: 0619 SUNSE'I':: 1923 

EMERGlmCY BRIEF: ma: OVERTEMP ON TcRcH~:W~ , 
- ," -,- ;,.~"~ ~~',!,--•. ,;; ~:' ;". )"' ,.» "t~'_:~".~'!'1.; . .... \'>~1, •• 

NOTES: 1. 1.600 TODAY IS '!'BE IEADLn!E P'Oi.~ ROUGII FLIGHT P!!:R1I'O.RMANCE/lXJTr ASS:IG1'IaiJt'T 
!tEPORTS.. ' . 

• 
2. Smrr-ANNT.1·AL S'f.J?JTVlJ. DP.n..t ON THl': P.ED D..'WU .. LmAI 1900. TDrI TORCH 
LIGH'}'n-lG CEIf':?;rJ'.(;}::lAT '1.930.. EF,n'lG YOUR OvJN rus·;:I·S. UNiFoRMS: NO.,,;.SE1!J..ME 
SUTTS l"OR I~VIt,'J:nH.S; soar.$ .PoNt· JOt;n:s (QR:UVA LtNA-S) FOR AGO'S. SURVIVORS 
WILL Fry TP:;F 3 6 

,. CELEBRA'l:E :mrn!."Etl~!CE DAY WITH A BAl-rG-LTP IDA • 

R(iRi:~ 

I 
/ 

R., A.' GTI.um 
:av direction 
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MARINE ALL 1&THER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE TWO 

}1a.rine . Aircraft Group 11 
1st Marine Aircraft \ling, Fr:IF, Pacifio 

FPC, San Francisco 96602 

FUGHT SCHEDULE FOR lVEDNESDAY .5 JULY 1967 

DUTY FLICZlfi'S ArB RED oro/lIDO 0600.0930 CAPT STFAWN/'t!AJ 'iK)OD 
0930-1400 l1AJ HARTIN/HAJ MEAD 
1400-1800 RAJ OIBEN/CAPT RUTLEDGE 
1800-2200 CAPT WOOD/LT GARIBtW 
2200..0600 MAJ GILIDN/LT GARIBAY 

1M: BLUE 
AREA ClAn PLT IDRI CAPT TELlES 
AREA BA 1\ PLT SGT: GYSGT LACK 
SUNRISE; 0620 SUNSET: 1923 

RAJ WADSWORTH It U 1600 (e .,.,... 

MAJ HEAD 1900 
TBI\ liAJ RUTiNEN TEST AM TEA 

liAJ PEDE.11.S0N tr PM IV 
SORTIES scHEDUI..ED'--i1f---·~· =-----~:----
SORTIES FWvlN: 
HOURS FLQvJN: 

EMERGal'CY BRIEF: STUCK OPEN NOZZLE 1.JHEN AlB DISErGAGED ON Tlo AT MAX GROSS '34,000#. 
DISCUSS PROCEDURES FROt·l START OF PROm.Fll TO lJi.NDING. 

NOTES: 1. ELTJE WILL CONTINUE AS PN FLIGHl' UNTIL 1TEXT lJEDNESDAY. 
2. lNTELLIGENCB BRIEF 0830 CONOOLT£ BRIEFWG. 
3. DEPT HUD::MEETING 1800. 
4. AOM 1830 (RETURN SAFETY' EXAiiS). 
5. A BIG AIDRA TO MAJ FECI0A1ITH AND CAPT JELLANDER. 

/~., ,-..~ 

;' /~ L/lt /} (! :\'" r,\ .. -' '~.(. ttt\A 
R. A. GILLON 
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MARINE ALL WEATHER l'IGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE two 
Marine Aircraft Gl'oup 11 

1st Marine Airc:ra.ft lang, FUF. Pacific 
FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHr SCHEDULE FOR THRUSDAY 6 JULY 1967 

DUTY mGHT: AM, RED 
PM: BLUE 

AREA "A It PLT IDR: LT BIRD 
AREA r'A IC PLT SGT: GYSGT mom! 
SUNRISE: 0620 SUNSET: 1923 

MISSION NO 11)lMGAP PIlOT 
FiO;;ob.. 33 - R1~n: .. l 

34 

3.5 

23 

36 

~7 

j2 

38 

7 
:n 
8 

M07Q6-
13 
COND 
6 

HOURS FT .• mJlJ: 

ooo/Moo 0600..()930 MAJ BECIGiITH/MAJ PEDERSON 
0930-1400 CAPT JELIANDER/MAJ RUTHVEN 
1400-1800 MAJ MARrrn/GYSGT (x)ELHO 
1800-2200 11M OIBEN/LT BIDXOM 
2200-0600 MAJ GIU1JN/LT BLOXOM 

DAS lJA5 

DAS 1420 

CAS/DAS 1545 

TPQ 
tt 

([ 

er 

Er''''t-. 1/ I.X" COHD 
In 

~o tC 

n .'1: 

tv If 

'~1ERGENcr mIEF: m,mm RIGHT 1-'IAIN mE ON 'l'/U{E...oFF. 34,000, 110 rus, RIGHt x-wnm 
30o/10K 

NOTES: ROO: o 730.C!900 CAPT STRA1rJN 
09C1C,~1130 c..~PT RUTIEOOE 
U.JO-1400 ;'IjJ.j,J B'<;C'£1JIITH 

6 
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MARINE ALL W&TFlER FIGH'lEft SQUAmON Tt~ THREE TWO 

Marine Aircraft Group· U 
1st lfa.rine Airoraft Wing, FtiF, Pacific 

FFO, San Franeiileo 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR FRIDAY? JUlX 1961 

DOTY FUGH'l't ~ls RED OOO/M'OO 0600.1000 HAJ PUNTI CAPT RtlTIEtiGE-H/oor ~11'NNS 
PMI BWE lOOO-l400 MAJ BECKWITH/IvlAJ ~D-GYSGT OOELHO 

AREA "A" PLT LDRI CAP'!' JELLANDER 140o....J.800 MAJ MARTIN/UAJ WOOD 
AREA etA', PLT SGT: GYSGT mNG 1800.2200.00'1' JFJU.NDER/U FIFER 
SUNRISE. 0620 SUNSETs 192.3 2200..0600 }UiJ 'BJFl7S/LT FIFER 

SORTIES S'c'HEI)Us- 11-'- _ .... -.-. ... - - _ .. - - -- -- .. - _ ... - ... - - ...... - - --
SORTIES FlOl;JN: 
HOURS FLOvlNs 

EMERGENC1' EIUEF: STOCK THROTTLE J.rPIlOACH (~). 

NOTES: 1. 
2. 

ALL PILOTS CEECK liND SIGN lOG rooKS'yl 
AOM 1700 tt()u CLUB. () (J, / ". . I ... 

~'U~ JA--~ 

7 

R. A. GILWN 
nv direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

Enclosure (2) 



DECLASSIFIED 

.. 
MARINE AIL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON N) THREE 'l'WO 

Marine Aircra!t Group 11 
1st ~rine Aircraft Wing. F.t1F. Pacific 

FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDUIE FOR SATURDAY 8 JULY 1961 

DUTY FLIGHr I AM: RED OOO/MOO 0600-1000 CAPT STEfAWN/MAJ MEAD 
1000-1400 MAJ GIWN/ CAPT RUTLEDGE 
1400-1800 MAJ PUJifT/r'1AJ RUTHVEN 
1800.2200 MAJ MARl'IN/LT ro~JER 
2200-0600 MAJ EORNS/LT BOWER 

m: BLUE 
AREA "Ail PLT InR: CAPT RUTLEDGE 
AREA "Alf PLT SGT: GlSGT rom 
SUNRISE: 0620 SUNSET: 1923 

MISSION NO IDWGAP PIlOT Ale t-IISSION BUEF T,O roT ORO 'IM REMARKS 
}1070S: 21 MAJ IECKWITH ~s 0445 0 10 06)0 b6w [."1 
________ ~--~CA~~~p~~~~~j~----~~--~=_.~~~~~--~9~.~Q--------

23 MAJ PEDERSON EH o54S" 0710 0'730 D5 
NAJ PLANT D1 

2 RED-i EH 0 0 090 D ,. 
CAP!' RUTLEDGE D1 t. A 

11 1MJ OLSEN RB 0915 1046 1100 D6x o.q 
_____ -~l1A:;;.;.J RUTHVEN==-__ ~~_~~--:=-.::~=-:D6~c __ o~ ... 8~ __ _ 

29 UAJPu::NT DAS 1045 1210 12)0 D6vl o.q M'--:-

DJ~D OB 
22 MAJ itJILILiNS 

CAPT JElUNDER 
UliJ GILLON 
CAPT STRAWN 

7 NAJ IDRNS 
11 ChPT ONDRICK 
1£1. CAPT TELLES 
J5 HAJ WOOD 

DAS 

DAS 

TPQ 

" tt 

~ 

ct 

11)0 

.3 

1940 2000 D2x 
,,'3 _ 

MM, Kt liB" I, b n!o Zi)O ,( CA, P.J!:( ucct • <L 
2110 21)0 b6x WB, DEV' ctDOC J ~ 
2310 2330 ft 1m, ~ CtD" 1.0 
0140 0200 D~X :('m KL '~!JCV 1.0 

-~.~-.......-.... 
tf 0)10 ono r. CA. DEV_tlCtt ,.0 8 HAJ WOOD 

1j I:·I'XJ'WfLt~IA~\l'~iS::----·--:::-------mi-i-~~~'"---=~~ 

CAPT JEWNDER 
M1~J tuRNS 
HAJ TO'iJt\TIEY 
~~TH~-

~ 

E GA 

GIl 

oijIAj 0500""1)6x WB, ..P!!L ({Dlt 0 ~ q 
COND 0700 D5 
TII 1000 D1 
a 1000 05 

1300 
Ie ct 1)00 It 

~~J PEm_M_O_N __ MMMMM __ ~ ____ ~ __ MMMMM __ ~~~ __ MMMMM ________ ___ 

RED-1"­
N.AJ 1NOOD 1600 

;~ " .... ** L. liliOO " 

•• 1200 -
iYIAJ OLSEN 
CAPT TELLES 

~SO~R~n~ES~~Sam~D~U~LE~D~:~-~ -~.==~------------------~~~----------------
SORTIES FlOWN: fi--
HOURS FWi>lN: .aL1 
EMERGENCY BRIEF: FUEL roOST PUMP FAILURE. 

NOTES: 1. smRT TD1ERS BJSHES ARE IN ORDER - DON° T lUSS THE 'STAcm BASH. 
2. CAPT PEET RELIEVE HAJ BJRNS ON 0700 PAD. 

8 

, '-') 

: iF\·\ ". ../, ! 
, 1 I I: '; '. ; A. \ ~ .... ,,\. •. '., / 

\ 4 ~. I.' ~ . ,,\r'~ 
M. J. IDRNS " 
1U di:Peotien 

Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



/ 

DECLASSIFIED 

MAR~ 1NEATHER FIGHTER SQUADRON ...... lm~E T!,110 
..., Na:r1.ne Aircraft Group 11 ~M~ 

1st Narine Aircraft Wing, F!'IF. P&ci£ic 
FPO, San Francisoo 966~2 

FUGHI' SCHEDUIE FOR SUNDAY 9 JULY 1967 

DUn: FLIGHl': AM: RED )D )/MJYJ 0600 .. 100'. MAJ BECKWITH/MAJ PEDERSON 
PMJ BLUE 

AREL UAct PL'l' IDR: CAPT STRAWN 
A..l:tEA "Au PLT SGT: GYSGT OOELHO 
SUNRISE: 0621 SUNSET~ 1923 

1000..1400 CAPT WOOn/MAJ }1EAD 
1400,,1800 MAJ OIEFJJ/MAJ RUTHVEN 
1800-22CO MAJ UARTIN/LT GARI&Y 
2200...0600 MAJ r:mlliS/LT GA..UEAY 

A C MISSION BRIEF U 0 TOT ORD 'll1 REMARKS 

34 eJ'.PT ONDRICK r: 2UO 2130 X • WB DEV 'fD(Q 
35 CAPT Oll'iiiR.ICK ct 2 10 2 )0 ~c t • 11]3, DEV r~D\t 

-----'?8~-' c;,PT TETI:ZS " 01 0200 D X • 11M KL ~~Bt~ 
13 tiAJ ·~;JOOD=----""~-------·'· ---:0~3':-10~0~33~0;""::';rt;;;':'- ~-~ntv-(tc;r-

~= __ "",3~8==-_=--,l1A~',J RUTHVEN " 0440 05...Q.O_p6X EQ.WB.~Dtt-
H0709... COND litl.J IDRNS GAfFA OOND 0700 DlA 

.5 CAPT HOOD ITI 1000 D7 
CAPT STRA11JN "c~ lCOO It 

iiAJ TOT'JNLEY 1300 
HAJ GILLON II '" 1300 u 

HAJ WAD~NORl'H 1600 
riAJ WOOD It tt 1600 U 

CLiPT TEI,LES 1900 
~'[AJ (tFANG'; if.[LLI~mS .. 0000 1900 DlY 
CAPT JELUNDE!? IV 0700 D7 
RED-l (!; COND 1900 It 

_______ .;;c;.\p'r ~/OOD V 0700 

SORTIES SCHEDULED: ~21 
SORTIES FLOWN: • 
HOURS FL01,JN s . 

El:lERGENC! mIEr: I.B BIll'VJOUT ON Tlo J4.00og. GROSS. 128° RW Tmrr' 150 KTS L~S. 

NOTES I 1. ALL RED DEVILS T.JELOJME HOrm THG; 1ldYF/~RING POODICAL SON - R. l~OD. 
2. LT. BLOXOH STilHD BY FOR ~100 0900-100~~) 

e . lnl \ ~))Jt~.~ 

9 

M~ :rums 
~ direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

Enclosure (2) 



• 

DECLASSIFIED 

~ll Au,. 't~JiTJER nGm~ SQUADRO!i TWO 'l'JJ:A.J:E: 'rWC 
H;l.:'~'\Yllj <~'j.:::'m;,af'b ('h:"':lU'P ll. 

1et Mp_"t"~1:I(.) A:',l'n:::·1\j":l.; 1;r.).ng. :""'i'1:? Pao1f1c 
FPC,:JIl'l'l "~S.~i.O:tf.JQO 96602 

FLIGm Scti€'l'!lJ"LE FOR 110HllAY 10 JULy 1961 

DU'lT FUGHr, AMI RED OOO/MOO 0600...l.0oo }iAJ GILto'tl/0600..0a$O CAPT RU'I'LEOOE 
1M: BIllE ~COO..,ll~·t~O MAJ Pl.AN1'/OSOO-lOOO tt fO'tj1ER 

AREA "AZt PLT LDRI LT mRD 11}i)O .... ::.N:.O MAJ B$Cl0in'H/HiOQ,;.l~·OO MAJ }!EI.D 
AREA ,oA" PLT SGT: GYSGT STARLING ~8CO-22CO :t-IAJ NARTIN,h400-l.800 ~<If' :aU'l'llVEN 
SUNRISE: 062~ SUNSET, '~92) 2.20~)600 ttAJ BURNsheob ... 06oo LT ELOXOM. 

RDO: 073l1-0945 ,MAJ MEAl) 
0945-1.200 CAPT STRAWN 
1.200-1.400 MAJ 1,700D 

1.40~600 CAPT r~T 
1600_1.800 CAPT JEl~ 

EMERGENCY EIUEF: GENERAro:a. J'AIDJRB; EPP OPERABlE ON:U m LAND POS:ITXON. 

NOTES: 1.~}OlAJPlANT- RELmltECAPTJmLUWDE'ff AT 08459~ 
2. A"TAKEN MAJS RU'rWEN ANti BJRNS IF Me AVAIUBlE • 

. ;,,) , 

/1.1!\-j;.~ ~ 
J~.:'1. mRN~, 
llr~1rect1.on 

; : 

1.0 

DECLASSIFIED 

Enclosure (2) 



DECLASSIFIED 

~~. ~ -~THER F~GHl'ER SQUA~N ~ ~ TWO 
arine A1rcraf~ Group 11 ~ :-_:_ 

1 'urine Aircraft \"hng, FMF, Pacti'Xc 
Fro, San Francisco 96602 

.. FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR TUESDAY II JULY 1967 
WrY FLIGHr: AM~ RED oI:J/MDO 0600.1000 MAJ CZEmrrNSKI/l'1AJ PEDERSON 

m, BIDE 1000.1400 crJlT WOODI CAPT STRAWN 
AREA "An PLT LDR: CAPT JEWNDER 1400-1800 MAJ OLSEN/MAJ ~m:.AD 
AREA \~At~ PLT SGT: GYSGT HOlvARD 1800-2200 HAJ MARrIN/LT FIFER 
SUNRISE: 0621 SUNSET: 1923 2200-0600 HAJ BJRNS/LT FIFER 

SORTIES FIlF'JN: 
rou RS FLOHN: 

El1ERGENCY BRIEF: UTILITY HYDRAUUC SYSTEM FAILURE - AIRIDRNE. 

NOTES: 1. CAPT RUTLEDGE REUEV~ :r:iAJ GILlOtJ ASAP ON PAD. 
2. RED DEV:n:A REJOICE THl-l T BIG JOHN CZ flADE IT HOHE - IT TJiKES A WHILE TO 
SWIH A l1ILE -J~ND TF..A'roS A LOT OF::·f.tLES. 
3. LECTURES ... .lI'OR i1AJ !£AVER: 
0800.1000 Pl'JR PLANT &: FUEL SYSTEt1 - MAJ PEDERSON 
1000-1100 ELEC. TRIt'I/ST~tB SYSTEMS - MAJ 1rroOD 
1300-1400 HYDRAULIC SYST~1S, PNEUHA rIC S'ISm.;,iS, EPI' - MAJ HOOD 
1!+30-1530 FLT. CHARACfERISrrCS &: OPERhTlliG LDIITATIONS - a:.J OLSEN 

,/YV \\ ..... ~. . 
1/ f . .). j,.}'~..'\ .... ~.::v 
~1. J. roRNS 

11 av direction Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ALL WEATHm. FIGHTljt SQUADRON TWO". TWO 
~arine Aircraft Group 11 
ls~ine A1rcmtt WiDg. FMF', Pacf -' 

FPO t San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE PUR WEDNESDAY 12 JULY 1967 

DUTY FUGHI's AM: BLUE 
PM: RED 

AREA ctAn PLT IDR: CAPT JEUANDER 
AREA nA" PLT SGT: GYOOT SMITH 
SUNRISE: 0622 SUNSET: 1923 

ooo/MOO 0600"()800 CAPT JEIUNDER/LT BIOXOM 
0800..1000 MAJ GILIDN/tiAJ RUTHIlIm 
1000 .. 1400 CAPT WOOD/MJ.J PEDERSON 
1400-1800 MI.J CZERWINSKI/ CAPT RUTLEDGE 
1800,..2200 }1AJ EECKWITH/LT GARIB~Y 
2200_0600 MAJ mRNS/LT GARIBlS 

HAJHEAD it roND 1900 D1Y 
Ci~PT RUTLEOOE rI 0700 D7 
ltAJ PLANT COND 1900 .. 
C.~PT WOOD V 0700 

SORTIES SCl!EOOl.ED' l""7j~~ -..-'..1,..;..___.. ___ _ 

SORTIES FUl1.JN: ' 
HOURS FLOtm: . ~ 

mERGENCY BRIEF: ENGINE OIL PRESSURE FAntmE. 

l'tOTES: 1. DEPT HEAD MEETING .. 1800 
2. AOM .. 18)0 
). L'!l:CTURES FOa }lC~J lEAVER, CAlT ALLEN, AND LT HINIUM: 
0830 ... 1C30 EMERGENCY P~OCEDURES ... CAPT RUTLEOOE 
lOJO .. ll~O I.OCAL .AR~ & Fi\CILITIES/ mURSE RULES ... IUd Gn.I..ON' 
1300-1400 PRE-FLIGHT &: Ht\ND SIGNAlS - 11AJ PEDERSON 
1400-1500 EJECTION SEAT, C{I.NOP"I,& FRU:SS ... Cl.PT JEu.ANDER 
1900-2100 RVN l~VOIDANCE: - }1!'.J CZ & LT F1.~ZA 

l!!t. \ :]AvtA\,·V 
12 11. ;f.BLJT:1.J."'JS. Enclosure (2) 

Br direction 
DECLASSIFIED 



• 

DECLASSIFIED .. 
MARJ:NE AU. \£ATHER FIGID.'ER. SQUADRON TWO THREE TWO 

HarUle Aircraft Group U 
1st Mar:1nQ Aircraft W:\.ng. FHF. P&c1.:t1.c 

FPC t San Franc1.soo 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDut.E FOR THtlRSDAY 13 .JUI;I ~967 

Dun FLIGHt's AM a BLUE ooo/MDo 0600.1000 MAJ MARTIN/0600-0?OO MAJ RUTHVEN 
PM: RED 

AREA "A 11 PLT LDR~ CAPT WOOD 
AREA. "A" PLT SGT: GYSGT LACK 
SONRJSE: 0622 SONSEr: 192) 

~OOo...1400 MAJ OlSEN/0700-1000 CAPT RUTlEDGE 
~400-~800 CAPT JELLANDERh,o'000;'1.400 MAJ PEDmsoN 
1.800-2200 MAJ GILLON/Ji.I,CO-~800 CAPTST~WN 
2200-0600 MAJ EORNS/18oa-060Q U' BJWER 

MISJ!ION NO IDWQAp PILOT A/c ~"tON HL1:E:t;.T/Q TOT mD TM ~ 
MO'7.0- 20 MAJ WfLLtAMs Dl~S 0540: ot55 07].5 ])Ow oag NOi'ET 
_______ ...;CA.~PT TEILF~ nz (vr) c.2::!o 

2i cA'P1: smWN DAS 05/.:.0 . 0105 072.5 now 0'8: NATOiS x 
HAJ _Ql~EN D? (VT) 0 ~ 

42 MAJ WOOD CAS 0?30 0840' 0906 rm:; - I "I ZZE4 
cAPT JELLANDER w/pc 19 • 

22" MAJ RUTHITF.N EH 0730 0855 0915 D5 ( • if 
MAJ MEAD D~ I. L{-

jj - RED-l DJ\.S 0830 0940 1.000 D \W \ "C 
RAJ CZFRWINSKI ~ ~ 

m CON» 0700 Dl.A(Y NO'l'E ~ 
S MAJ PUNT In: 1000 DZ 

MAJ wILLIAMS ,. I, 1000 " 
CAPT STRAWN 1)00 
W.J RUTrlVEI.~ A if 1:300 .. 
MAJ t-t\RTIN 1.600 

SORTIES SCBEDULEDs zw' 
~RTIES FI.OWN~~ 

lDURS FLOim, ~ 

IiMERGENCY ERIEP'~ ENGINE SIEZURE ON TAKE-OFF .. 

NOTES: -1. CAPT TELlES STAND BY FOR 000 08)O-i1.0oo. 
2. MAJPLANT STAND B'{ FOR 000 2000-2200. 
,. DO NOT JAt-rllKCN UNlESS Ale AVAIlABLE. 
4. IECTURES FOR l1hJ HARDDlG AND LT MINIUMl 
0800 - SUPERVISED STI'.RT AND LINE PROCEDURES -
0900 - su:trv+IVAL - SSGT DAVISmRTH 
0945 - APl''lING AND DEkRMING .. MAJ PEDERSON 

CAPT RUTLEDGE. 

/A1~~vV 
By d.irection 

1.3 Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 

/ 



DECLASSIFIED 

~WEATlER FIGHTER SQUADRON T!i. TWO 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF, Pacific 
FPO, San Francisco 96602 

FIJ:GHl' SCHEDUlE FOR FRIDAY lJ.I. JUI;Y1961 

DUT! FLIGHT:. AM:BtUE ooo/MDO 060O.J.OOO .CAPT TEILES/MAJ PEDERSON 
1000-1400 MAJ CZERWINSKI/MAJ RUTHVEN 
1400.].800 CAPT JELlANDER/MAJ MEAD 

I'M: RED 
A~ teA" PLT IDR: LT BtRI) 
AREA "ACt PLT ooT: GYoor BRDCH 
SUNRISE: 0622 SUNSET: 1923 

MISSION NO LOWGAP PILOT 
MO'71 - 22 MAJ RUTIMl'I 

CAPT JELLANDER 
35 

)0 

2j 

j2 

37 

MAJMARTm 
MAJ OLSEN 
11AJ GILIDN 
CAPT WOOD 
RED-l 
l1AJ MEAD 1 

MAJWILLIAMS 
MAJ BJRNS 

EH 

DAS 

TPQ 

DAS 

. 1800-2200 CAPT STRAWN/IJr BlDXOM 
2200.0600 MAJ BECKWITH/LT BlDXOM 

ROO.O?3O-a.OOO MAJ HARDING 
1000-1300 CAPT JELLANDER 
1300-15)0 CAPT ONDRICK 
1530-1830 MAJ CZERWINSKI 

0700 6823 0843 D.5 

08jO 0940 1000 Etw 
1155 1215 D6x 

1400 1540 1600 D6w 

•• I NOTE j 
I " ,-\:3-

CAPT ONDRICK DAS 

M0714 

CAP!' TELLES 
Y.Ii. J fECKWITH 
CAPT STRAWN 
l'IAJ CZERWINSKI 
CAPT RUTLEOOE 

J GILIDN 
MAJ MEAD 
CAPT PEE!' 
laJ WILW.MS 
MAJ IECKt'llITH 
mJ OLSEN 
11M r1ARTIN 
MM RUTHVEN 
CAP!' RUTLEDGE 

tt 

GA FA 

It 

" 
it 

CONn 
In 

Ie 

" 
MAJ PUNT "coNn 
~PT WOOD IV 
uAJ dlERWINSKI 10 CONn 
CAPT RUTLEOOE V 

14 

DECLASSIFIED 

UM DEV "D" 
NM,KL "Btl 
MM DEV CICCI· 

MM DEY teO" 

Enclosure (2) 

i.. 



DECLASSIFIED 

.-
NOTES: 1. 1200.1400 MAJ HARDING CERTIFICATION FCRFLtGHr AND EXAMS CHECX. 

2. IE CTURES FOR CAPT mADLEY AND LT MINIUM: e 
0'700.0800 PWR PLANTS - Ml4J PEDERSON' ' . 

. ' 0800-<>900 li'UEL SYSTEMS -' MAJ PEDERSON , 
, ',' 0900-1000 ELECTRICAL Tmi/sTAB SYSTEMS- 'MAJ PEDERSON' , , " , 
, , looo-l1'oo UTILITY AND PC HID'SYSTEM, PNEUMATIC SYSTEMS & EPP·MAJ RUTHIlEN 

'1230-1330, FLtGHI' CHARACTERISTICS AND OPERATING LIMITS' .. CAPT RUTlEDGE 
1330.1530 EMERGENCYPROCEPtJRES' - CAPT RUTLEOOE' , " ' 
1600-1700 EJECTION SEAT,' CANO~ ~D PRESSURIZATION·- CAFT JEILANDER ,"\. 
1900-2000 FA~GING THE SCHEDULE WRITER - "TEB FANG", lifAJ mCICWITH, Mt~J OLSEN, 

CAPT JELIJl.ND~.· LT FAGUNZA AND 1l. lDST OF OTma STARS. ! 
.. ;>:!cYl;mf;~lN~TALL CA1'!ERA POD ON ONE AI c. 

4. 'JATE T/o's AND '1'OT;S ARE OUT TO LUNCH, BE ON TIME,OR BE FANGED A BJNCH. 
"5. ross' NIGH!'. SNCO, CLUB 1730-1930 Y.' ALL 00l-1El ' 

." 
.", 

1iJ1\,1&~~ 
M. j~ BURNS ' 

: ,I. , By direction 
\'~ 
.c, 
',;; 

'. " .. ~, . "-: -\ . ~~, 

,' .. 

, . 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

•• 
MARINE ALL WEATBER FIGHI'ER SQUADRON T~ THREE TWO 

Marine Aircraft Group 11 
1st Marine !.~~ruft Wing. FHF, Pacific 

FPO. San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHt' SCHEDULE FOR SATURDAY 15 JtillI 1961 

DUTY FLIGHTs AM BLUE .ooo/Mro 060(\.1000 MAJ OLSEN/USGT WYNNS 
PM RED ' 1000-1400 CAIT/ WJODl~1JI.J RUTHVEN 

AREA "A" PLT tDR: CAIT RUTLEDGE 140(!eo:t.8CO GAIT JgJ.J..ANPER/lt~J PEDERSON 
AREA ;tAIl PLT SGT: GYSGT LONG 1800 •. 2200 l-1AJ HC:RDING/:LT FIFER 
SONRISE: 0623 SUNSET: 1923. 2200 ... 0600 MAJ BECK1VITH/LT FIFER 

MISSION NO LOWGAP PIlOT 
M (fli~. J 36 ' 11£ j iNIIJ.J:AHS 

MilJ HAHDING 
--------~3~8--~MAJ RDTINfu·~'~~------~~--~ 
____ ~ __ -_:T:1A,r 'X'01I,IN1,EY 

19 MA1~~~:iITf:~------~R~B----~o~84~'5~~~~~~ 

'..c.,.l>'!12ER 
mJINSKI IPQ NOTE 1455 1515 r»X 
LON 114 
'~li DAS 14-15 154-1I 1600 t61rl 
-TLEIX1E 

DAS 1.530 1'700 1720 IXlW 
5 D7 (VT) 

DRICK TPQ NOTE 1825 1~5 ])6x 
D "If 

~f.:'" 
~[lr.~:LH TPQ ~~ 2(tO 20JO O0X 
~ip.Bfl£'!' ~ 1'-3 2'1'T0213 'J -f)2X r ... , .... ~ ........ --.."11.-. .. 

Ei~~{~·! It l~ "1·0 ~i~O • Ij·~,---f;:~:.~~~.,-i.. . ~ 
,IJ.!2L_ !. iV:; 2.}iO 2J.3 0 \; 

'~1_ It ''F'~~~~·''::-CT~-:-o uSx ""f v!.:.' 'J..1 _ 
','- • T"1"t = ~~~---~~;';:!"~:';'"'i .--:--.;~ 

, 

~ 
MM DEV 

. 

M}1 DFY 
(I 

lQ 

tV 

It 

y 

" 

"D" 

"D'· 

Cf 

l'cY' -..-,,-
"B" r ..... ~_ 

't9~ 
'~D.!-
~!j It 

fii'iIES sciiEiiuTh:ii'~,l!'2- - - - --- - - - -- - - - - -- -- - - - - - - - ---
RTI:SS FI..Ot-J1.f: ., 

OURS FLO'l:JN: 6--: a... '. /~ ,...,.-, . y-

~'~:dL~--
15 Efd1rection Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE .ALt WEATHER FIG HrER SQUADRON TWO TlREE TID 
Marine Airoraft Group 11 

1st Marina Jdrcra£t Wing, FMF, Pacific 
FPC, San Francisco 96602 

FLIG Ill' SCHEDULE FOR SUNDAY 16 JUNE 1961 

-;;T.~ FLIGHl': AM:"'j,BWE OOO/lIfDO 060o..a.ooo MAJ BrnNSfflAJ RUTHVEN 
. PM: REO ' JlOOO-14oo MAJ MARTIN/MAJ ~ 

AR'EA n~n PJ .. T mR: CAPT TELLES 1400-1800 CAPT TELIES/1400-1600 
.APF~ nAGI PLT SGT: GYSGT OJPPS CAPT STRAWN 
;3UNRIS'lli; 0623 SUlmil1": 1923 1800-2200 em woon/1600.1800 

CAPl' RUTLEOOE 
2200..0600 MAJ IECKWITH/1800-0600 

LT roWER 

!!C MISSION BRIEF Tio TOT ORn 'I'M RllMARKS 
Eli 0660 0740 0800 D5 1.3 

RB 0830 1010 1030 ~~w t;> 
.0 
\.0 

TlQ 14.55 151.5 b6x o.q MM,DEV "D" 

1655 1715 b6w 
o.j 

DAS 1530 '.3 
D7(VT) L~ 

TPQ 1825 1M'5 J56X ,. (3MM ,DEV IDn" ,.D 
7 HM :r£CKWITH 

------:;:11,;---=;6~PT-SI:p,,1v'J;.'J :----=~----~~_i::::-:::-:~~-...r.:...~ 
1~)40 2000 D2X Tl"Q I.~ ~KL "13" 

~1 2110 2130 D2X 1.1 ~LIi1~1W tiC" 
n 12 cj;~rriri;oo 

'------~2~gfJ~~~~:------~~--------~~~~~~;~--~~~~-= 
." -~ .. ---:~--~----~~~~~~;-~~~~ 

10 !'J:~J Fii.:Ci:'3FSON 

~!O 2330 D2x J.) ~l,DEV li~~ 
It 0110 0130 fi6x ) D MMtD~':!P~. 
If 02L~O 0'300i>2X I.o:t-'M D!'N (tB!1 

--------~27 ~iJ1\~f~~. ~;-.----~----------~~~~~ t~ 0)10 033~ DDX 
EH/GA :tJIJ:J C:i.S]~~l COND 

lif.!lJ YJ.Ari.'rIN 
-6(P~JEt~f~~~Nl~~L~~~----~--~ 

J;P: 
u u 

0700 D5 
1000 D7 
1000 n 

CAPT RmI.EL'GE cEffwcCD';;';' ;;.=----==----=------.;~ 1300 
n " 1joo n 

I ,6 MJ.;r:6E'TY.j:);-
' ---

:~ 
t.3 
\J 

MAJ PIA,l~T 
.~ .. -~~~~ .. ~~=---~-~~------.;-,'"=-::--------. :W.J :nnU':;;1SON 

1600 
g, go J.bOO .. 

ChPT S'l'F.AW~1 
~(5ImJ.:;:~~S~GH=-=::EDULED==~:...:'-To-·-:.;;:.;..-----------

l~OO 

::·ORTm.s. FWWN: ~ 
'\:;Oc;RS FiO!l:rN: ~ 

.i'~1E~ENCY mIEF: FIELD LANDnrG WITH ONE MAIN GEAR RTi.:TRACTED, WITH OR WITIDUT 
ARRESTING GEAR. 
~~e.tSoV\ \eSr 

··\'()TES; 1. CAPT RUTIEOOE RELIEVE ,MAJ MARTIN 0900. 
2. lECTURES FOR CAPT BRADIEY AND LT MINIUM: 
1230-1330 SQUADRON/GroUP SOP - MAJ OLSEN 
1400-1600 .EMERGENCY PROCEOORES - CAPT RUTLEDGE. 

16 R. L. BECKWITH 
IU direction 

DECLASSIFIED 

Enclosure (2) 



DECLASSIFIED 

• MARINE AIJ, WEM'HER FIGHrl!R SQUADBON TWO THREE TWO 
Marine Aircraft Group U 

·llst Hal'ine Aircraft W1.rlg, :FMF t Pacific 
FPC, San Fra-nc1sco 96602 

FIJ:GHl' SCFBDUlE FOR MONIlII 11 JULY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AMI EWE 
PM: RED 

AREA "A" PLT LOR: CAPT STRAWN 
AREA' "A" PLT SGT: GYSGT a:lELFO 
SUNRISE: 0624 SUllSET: 1922 

OOO/MfXJ 0600-1000 C4Pl' JELLANDER/GYSGT (l)E1HO 
100o..!400 MAJ oISmJMAJ PEDERSON 
1400-1.800 MAJ HARm/1400.1MO MSGT WYNNS 
11800-2200 MAJ PIANT/16 OO-llBOq CAPr STRAWN 
2200.0600 MAJ lECKWITH/llBOO-0600 

LT GARIEAY 

MISSION NO lOWGms l'I.lQ.T~ __ ....... :::£..:-====-=.:::;::....:;.~....:.;::.::-.~=-_;;.:.. ___ -==---
KY/Jh- 20 MAJ Ol..sEN 

CA.PT HH'~RNEY 

'2 CAPT JELLANDli1l. 
MAJ Bl.JRl'5 

29 MAJ MEAD 
MAJ BlOOKWITH 

31 GAPT WOOD 
CAP!' ONDRICK 
MAJ PEDERSON 
ED-l 

MAJ GIl.J1)N 
CAFT PEEr 

----~-~MitJ CZERWINSKI 
MAJ TOWNm 
MAJ MARTIN 
RED-l 
CAPT l:lEAiNEr 
MAJ GILLON 
CAPT STRAWN 
MAJ G:ZmWINSKI 
MAJ PEDERSON 

SORTlES SHCEDUlED: JQ 
SORTIFS FWNN: ..l.1-
HOURS FLOWN: .a.La 

EMERGENCY BRIEi': DUAL PC FAILURE. 

NarES: 1. MAJ SAUl'TER, CAPT RlJrLEDGE AND CAPT ONDRICK - GROUP CO'S OFFICE AT 
OSjO - t1l' IT..IT IES. 

Z. AAR BOARD Ml'G - 14.30 - READY ROOM - MAJ WILLIAMS I MAJ WOOD I CAPT ONDRICK 
CAPT RUTLEDGE AND LT HANKES • 

.3. YELLCW SHEEr ERRORS CONTINUE UNC~KED. SHOULD BE A SIMPLE TASK TO 
COMPLErE ACCURATELi. 

4. CAPT BRADLEY AND LT MINIUM - EXAM REVI&I AND CERTIFICATION FOR FLIGHI' 
WITH MAJ OLSEN - READY ROOM - lOCO. 

17 Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

IURINE ~ l-EATHI!!R FlGHl'ER. SQUADRON nl) THREE TWO 
Ma..":'ine A1ro);"an Group 11 

1st MU'it~\') A:2~o1".tt Wind, Fl-iF, Pacific 
Fro. San Fra.ncisco 96602 

FLIGHr SCmIDULE FOR TUESDAY 18 JULY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: .AM: RIoUE onD-0600-0900 MAJ OlSEN MDO-0600-0900 GYSGT COEIJi) 
~: RED - 0900-1100 lW GD:..!DN - 0900-1100 CA'PT STRA'WN 

AREA "A" Pr.T IDR: LT RTP.D 1100-ll1-30 MA. J MAR'I'IN 1100-1500 MAJ MEAD 
AREA "AW PLT r-GT: GYSGT STARLING lL!·30-1.800 V.JI.J CZER~ITNSKI J,50o..:z.eoo MOOT WXNNS 
SUNRISE: 0621t SUNSFiT: 1922 :1800-2200 . CAPT \-JOOD 1800..0600 !.T BOOXOM 

2.200~0600 I<UlJ FECKTNITH 

SORTIES FLOWN: Z z. 
BlURS FLOWN: z..z..s:.. 

~'"'Q. •• 07:3o;",093a CAPT WO()D 
09;O~11JO CII.PT BPLADIEY 
:ll]O~J..) 30 lil\.J RITTI.2UGE 
1.330..]530 CAPT JE"aAJ:';~ER 
15.30-180(}1 CAPT STP.A1-iN 

m-tERGENCY ERIEF: PRECAUTIONARY APPROACH PATTERN. • 

( .;.! 
, . .1 

4IJES= 1. FRONTAL IDrorONY; CASE OF MAJ RUTLEOOE .AND MAJ ONDRICK CONSIDERED 
CDMPLETE SUCCESS BY A'lTENDING PHYSICIAN. " 

u • 

MAJ WILLIAMS AND MAJ PEDERSON - YOYO TIL 0900 '19 JULy (AFTER 0700-1.000 
HOT PAD). . 

~/,d~~' 
R. L. JECKWITH 
}ir direction ..... 

18 ...• , 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• . 
MARINE ALL WEATHJ:!R FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE M 

Marine Aircraft Group 11 
1st Msrine Aircraft Wing, FMF, Pacific 

FPC, San Fran~:tsco 96602 ' 
~GIn' SCHEDUIE FOR wEDNESDAY 19 JULY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHl': AM: RED ODO-0600-090~ MAJ MARTIN MDO..o600..09flO GYSGT roNG 
m: BLUE - 0900-3.200' MAJ CZERWINsKI 0900-1,00 CAP'!' RUTlEDGE 

AREA "11:" PLT LDR: ooT BRADLEY 1200.1500 MAJ GILIDN 1300-1500 'C4PT :-SWRAl,tr:· 
AREA!'~" PtT SOT: GYOOT HOWJaID 1500-1800 MAJ OlSEN 1500-1800 MAJ PBmRSON 
SUNRISE: 0621", SUNSET: 1922 1800-2200 CAPT TELtES 1800..0600 LT FIFER' 

2200_0600 MAJ BECKWITH 

MISSION NO lOWGAP PI!.OT TM S 
M071.9- 2! MAJ PEDERSO!~ S; CJtS 0 rj.. \. 3> 

M..M RUTLEDGE 7 D3M I . .3: 
--------~2~7~~~aJCrr~DW~-~N~--3~~E~H~---0~6~~~O~0~7@~~O8~O~a~D7~·~--~\~.~yr--------

. HJ\J m.RDING h 0215 \ . :J 
----~Z~9-~1~'IA·J6LSi1r \ 3 UP 06.30 0825 0845 D7 \ . 'I 
________ ~ __ --C~~?f~~1~f8~j~~Jk~~~----~~~~~~~~.~D~Cl~Q~.~s: ______ _ 

20 CAPT WOOD 7 RB 0800 1025 104.5 n:.'Y(DC} I . , 
Gt,PT S:CP.P:WN , 4 ~C,D7 I. 0 ' 

----":'fjl!r'-"-~¥lJMiiRInr ~ EH 1030 1140 J2 00. D.5 \ . b 
____ ~_-.;;:CAPT mADIEY L ~ :OJ.O D7 1 • ~ 

26 MAJPx .. wi "3 D.A:S 1145 1300 1,320 D'i'V ,. 6 
___ ...... __ ~MAJ BE'CJOOTH 7 ]J6M 1 . ~ 

23 }~ir:CifM1S DAS 1:545 J.655 1'115 D7V I, , 
_____ ~-~MAJ CZEEW'TI.'J.SK.! D6=W:---=-~\,=":I=,,,,' ==-~::--_ 

9 lvIAJ ONYJRI<X- l'PQ 2110 2130 D5: '.0 MM,KL "B" 
-------i8i.--.;;::@T-;TR~~~lD!~ II (jiJl;-O 020·~0~n~--:'\;";'. ~?~MM~,~K~L-::,rl:tJ3C=-t-

13 CAy'r !~@.?m~::r.'~ 031.0- 0330 10 \. "t ~.pEll tic!"-
-----=--c--.,,;:;HAtT J?l:~~IT- EI#GA COND 0'700 PS WAKE ONLY IF 

CAl?T J~:r.LANDf.R III 1000 D7 AI C AVAIL. 
RATIBDGRSciN " ." 106Qi8~--~'-"::;'-';=---
CAPT TEILES 1;300 
~~ U::p-t sehA .. ~..." 1300 .. 
MAJ H..4.RDnm 1600 
M:.~J ID~S It" 1600 " 
MAJ MARTIN 1900 

SORTIES SCHEDULED: 1'7 t;o 2. Pede" So 1'\ -r.e&4-
SORTIES FLOWN: 2. 0 -HOURS FLOWN: ~~ 

EMERGENCY m.IEF: UTILITY-HYDRAULIC SYSTEM FAILURE. 

NOTES.. 1. DEPARTMENT HEAD MEETING - 1800. 
2. AOM - 1830. 

, . I 

3. nITELLIG~Jcm ffiIEF - 08:30, F(R ALL PILOTS NOT OTHERWISE SCHEDULED. 

/P /. ~.:-J:;:;t:> 

19 

R,", L. BECKWITH 
~ direction 

DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ~THER FIG1IT!m. SQUADRON TWO T~'II"\ 
- l~,9..::"ins .A.ircra.:ft Group 11 ~nv 

1st Marino .i\il"cZ'aft Hing, FMF t pacific 
F'PO~ s,'ln FranciGco 96602 

FLIGHI' SCHBDUIE FOP. ThuRSDAY 20 July 1967 

DUT! FUGHT: AM: RED 000..0600-1000 MAJ PUNT MDO-o6po-l000 GYSGT COEHIO' 
PM: BLUE 

ARF.A "A" PLT LDR: CAPT w)OD 
AREI~ "A" PLT SGT: GYSGT SMITH 
SUnRISE: 0624 SUNSET: 1922 - -

1000-1300 MAJ GUIJJN 1000-1300 MAJ PEDERSON 
1300-1600 MAJ HARrniG r 1300-1600 CAPT STRAWN 
1600-1800 MAJ CZERI,nllSKI 1600-1$00 GYSGT SMITH 
1800-2200 MAJ OJ.,s·~·~N 1800-0600 ~T. roWER 
2200-0600 MAJ EEC~NITH \ 

R/.!l ... ~ 
R. L. lEClCWITH 
tr' direetion 

20 

DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 

• 
• 

MARINE AIL WEATHER FIORmR SQUADR:lN TW THREE ~ 
Marine Airoraft Gr~p 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing, FMF, Pac1f'io 
FPO, san Francisoo 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDUIE FOR FRIDAY 21 JULY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AMI RED 
PM: BLUE 

ODo-06oo-1000 MAJ GIU.DN MDO-0600-1000 GYSGT a-IITH 
1000-1400 MAJ PLANT 1000-1300 MSGT WYNNS 

AHEA 1'.11." PLT LDR: CAPT STRAWN 1400-1600 CAPT WOOD 1300-1600 MAJ PEIERSON 
AHEA ";," PI,T SG:~: GYSGT LACK 1600-1800 'CAPT TlIUES 1600-1800 MAJ MEAD 
SUNRISE: 062i.!. Su'N8ET~ ~22 1800-2200 MAJ BJRNS 1800.0600 LT GARIBAY 

-.-~ ~ 2200.0600 MAJ MARTIN, 

J.'HSSION NO I,OITA? PIWT 
WGAP':'Zo MAJ PEIERSON 

MAJ PLANT 2. 
-20 MAJ CZERWrnSKI:J,' 

RED-l 
.. 2'1 MAJ MEAD 

MAJ HARDING 
-21 ~. MAJ WILLIl.MS 

MAJ BECKWITH 

I • ,s.) 
\ . S­

, , . S" 
\ ., 
\ . \ 

1·7 NOTE i1 
1.7 

-9 ClIPT WOOD. 2110 2130 l)2X G.'f MM, Dl!Y "En 

MAJ RUTIErGE 
CAPT mADLEY 
MAJ PEDERSON • 
MAJ' WOOD 
MAJ, MEAD ' - .. 
MAJ. HARDING, 
MAJ otsEN ~ .. 
CAPT BRADU:Y, 

SORTIES SCHED1JUi.:D:. '. 17 .' ,. _ ,.; ... '-' Z$ . 

SORTIES FLOWN s " \7~, 
HOURS FLOWN,; -zr:o: 

" 

0700 D5 
1000 D7 

1 00 it 

1600 

EHERGENey mIEF: GENERATOR FAILURE IMMEDIATELY AFTER TAKE-OFF. 

NOTES; 1. THIRTY-THREE'S NOT ~ MANY YEARS 
MEW-BABY'S BIRTHDhY--Hl!:' S BtJYINt TIE BEERS I II 

-" SCHEDuLE WRITERS LAMENT 
TWENTY-TWO HUNDRED TO ZERO-SIX-HUN 
THAT'S A STRETCH ... YOU BET YOU n'~ 
THREE NIGHTS OR FOUR WAS THE PACE 
NOW IT~ 3 SEVEN, A HECK OF A RACE 
OL BECKS IS THROUGH, TO MACS I GO 
OJT AND RAF t PIP PIP AND CHEERIO ttl 

-- -_.- - ---- ---_-:-~ ,./:J J ~ I~ 
/t: 7.~~-'x.z--...., 
R. 1. BECKWITH ' 
&v direction 

\ . ) 
I. I 

?, Enclosure (2) 
DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ALL WEA TIlER FIGHTER SQUADRON TWO THREE m 
Marina Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft ~~ng, FMF, Pacific 
FPO San Francis(lo 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SATURDAY 22 J1JLI 1967 

/:.:~F..A IfAIf Pm' Im: GYSGT mOOM 
smffilSE: 0624 SUNSET: 1922 

ROO: 0?30 .. 09~O!'.APr PEET 
0930-1200 CAPT mADLEr 

000: 0600.0800 MAJ PLANT 
0800-1200 CAPT JELLANDER 
2;00-0600 MA J GIlLON 

MOO: 0600-0930 MAJ PEDERSON 
09;0-1200 11SGT ~'JINNS 

":~ORTIES scHEDuLED: - S- ........ - - ... -- ... - - - .. - -- - - - - - .... - .. - - - - ... - -
SORTIES FLOWN: ~ 
~IOGRS FIOWN: Cit.:; : 

~aL~' 
B. A. MARTIN . 

IU direction 

22 Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE AIL WEATHER FIGHl'ER SQUAIRON Tt.«> THREE TWO 
}larine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing. FMF, Pacific 
FPO San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR SUNDAY 2) JUU 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT; AM RED oDO/t~DO 1200-1400 MAJ BECKmH/MAJ PEDERSON 
Pt1BLUE 1400-1800 CAPT TELLES/MAJ RUTLEDGE 

AREA itA" PLT LDR: CAPT RUnEOOE 1800-2200 MAJ GILLON/LT BLOXOM 
AREA "Alit PLT SGT: GYSGT LONG 2200 .. 0600 MAJ MARTIN/r:r BlDXOM 
SUNRISE: 0625 SUNSET: 1922 

sO~1Yfr;s SCHEDULED:- 12- - - RD'O:- T2'00:f50'O 'CA";TBAADLEY- - - - - - - - - - - - -
SfJlr:-::ps FLGI.,'\'ll: l'-{ 1500-Hloo Ct'\PT JELLANOER 
HOURS FLG\JN: 15 g 

'j" :~ .l~PR -27 

Qa}Jj~ 
R. A. GILLON 
By direction 

• 

23 

DECLASSIFIED 
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DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE Ar .... HER FIG mER SQUADRON TWO T~ 
. ~ine Aircraft Group 11 .~" 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing, FUF, Paoific 
FPC San franciSco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR MONDAY 24 JULY 1967 

:!YTIY FLIGHT: AI.'1 RED OOO/MIX> 0600-1000 MAJ HARDING/MAJ t1EAD 
FM BLUE 

i~n.Et, "A" PLT LDR: MAJ RUTLEIGE 
Aim~ lOA" PLT OOT: GYSGT (x)PPS 
8':JNR!SE: 0625 SUNSEI': 1921 

1000-1400 MAJ OLSENh1AJ WOOD 
1400-1800 MAJ PL.llNT/W.J RUTLEOOE 
1800-2200 CAPT JELLANDER/LT FIFER 
2200.0600 MAJ ~tARTIN/LT FIFER 

a.~ ,.~:~t. OFFICERS MUSTER .. ,T 1200 TO SilY 1.LOHA TO nr~ HANKES tvHO IS BEING MEDEV.~CED 
W'·' ; 'it • • t~r..TFORD RETREAT. ~/~.I. 

I 'I/;./ Z;::, 
. • A. MA ~.,. 

. 24 1q direction Enolosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ALL 1NEAft' FIGHTER SQUAIRON M TlitEE TVll. 
M Aircraft Group 11 ' 

1st MarI . ucrai't Wing, FMF, Pacific .. 
FPC San FranciS co 96602 ' 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR TUESDAY 25 JULY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM RED OOO/Moo 0600-1000 MAJ PWT/MAJ RUTLElXiE 
"1000<l"1400 CAPr li1JOD/MAJ MEAD m m..UE 

ARRc.. "A" PLT LDR: LT BIRD 
.ARE,~ "A" PLT SGT: GYOOT roELm 
SUNRISE: 0626 SUNSET: 1921 

MISSION NO PILOT 
M0725,,·28 MJ,J }1F.AD 

1400-1800 MAJ CZERVIINSKI/ CAPT BRimLEY 
1800-2200 MAJ BJRNS/LT GAfiIBAY 
2200.0600 MAJ MARTIN/I.T GARIBAY 

~ ~1AJ HARDING BR:EF HITH Ml.J GILLON OR Ml.J MARrIN ON TPQ PRO CEDURES • 
• MliJ WOOD TJ'J<E MISSION 4J.8 IF 1.JE1'.TH&R IS MARGINAL. 
* SlJ~ m:NG ", 

25 /il/lftttt-;t;.~ Enclosure (2) 
B. Ii. M.i~R TIN 
DV n;,..~t.1nn 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE Am FIGHrER SQUAIRON Tl'X) 'T~ 
. . . Marine Aircraft G~oup 11 

1st Karine Aircraft Wing, . PHF, pacific 
FPO San Francisco 96602 

. FUGHT· SCHEDUlE FOR' WEDNESDAY 26 . juu 1967 
• ~ • , ; . 1'~ 

IJJTY FLIGHT: 11M RED· oro/Mrx:> 0600_1000 )1AJ GILIDN/MAJ RUTBV:m 
. Hi BLUE '. 1000.1400 ~T WOOD/~J PEIERSON 

.Il.REA ~A- PLT' tm: CArT mAJlLEY 1400-1eOO MAJ . PLANT/CArT BRADLEY 
.'AREA It~.", fLT.:SGT: . <!ySGT STARLING·· 1800~200 HAJ. HAimING/LT BWXOM 
SrJNtrr.SEt .' ~26. SUNSET; 1921 2200-0600 MAJ MAIffm/LT BWXct1 
i • • ••.. .' • ~ . 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQUAIRON Ti'lO THREE 'N> 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft ~ng. FMF, Pacific 
FPC San Francisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE FOR THJRSDAY 27 JULY 1967 

1]J TY FLIGHT ;A}1 BUJE oro/MOO 0600.1000 MAJ CZER\iINSKI/MAJ l-K)OD 
PM RED 

AREA etA ra PL T Loo.: LT mRD 
AREA "A" PLT SGTS GyooT HOWARD 
SUNRISE: 0626 SUNSET: 1920 

1000 .. 1400 CAPT JELLANDER/MAJ MEAD 
1400.1800 MAJ OLSEN/W1J RUTLEOOE 
1800-2200 CAPT VlJOD/LT FIFER 
2200.0600 MAJ MARTIN/LT FIFER 

SJRTIES sc1iE1iJf.Ens- ~O- EMERnllicr mEF:- EticTRIcAL-FAILuRE-vFR-ON Top Dt.'NiNG- -
SOHTIES FIDWN: ~ w&~THER 2M OVERCAst' 7,RW TO EAST, 
HOURS FLOl!JN: ~ CmU! IFR. 

e. SNCO nEL!I!.V~~ MAJOR MEAD 1.5 MIX> IF PAD LtUNCHES. 

27 B. A. :MARTIN 
~ A~ ___ "';"'ft 

Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ALL WEATHER FIGHTER SQU.ADRON TT:JO THREE T~ 
Marine Aircraft Group 11 

1st Marine Aircraft Wing, Fl'1F, Pacific 
Fro San Francisco 96602 

FUGHT SCHEDULE. FOR FRIDAY 28 JULY 1967 

DUTY FLIGHT: AM m..uE 000/1"100 0600 .. 1000 MAJ BURNS/MOOT WYNNS 
1000-1400 MAJ HARDING/GYSGT OOWiiRD 
1400-1800 1l1AJ CZEW.rJIN5KI/MAJ PEDERSON 
1800-2200 CAPT JEI..LANDER/LT ro~ 
2200-0600 MAJ MAR'IDl/LT ID\iER 

PM RED 
laREA "A" PLT LIR: LT BIRD 
ARF..A IVA" PLT SG'l': GYSGT SMITH 
SUNRISE:: 0627 SUNSET: 1920 

___ ... _ ~C!Pla~~ ___ ..... _______ __ Q0.2. __ .. _. __________ _ 
t-1AJ roRUS .. IV 1300 " 
MAJ ONDRICK 1600 - - .., _ ... -&J-Glm'N _ .. -,,- - .. - .. - - - - .. -16:00' '-w- - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ 

____ ~ _M.h.J_Py.li,T __________ ... __ 19.£.0 _____________ .... _ ... _ 
MAJ RUTLEDGE" COND 1900 DiY , . c; 

___ ... __ ~P! lEaR!E[ ___ _ .. _I! ..... ___ 010.2. .. D'l _ ____ ... 1~5 _____ _ 
MAJ NEAD EH COND 1900 " 

.. MAJ HARDING RELIEVE MAJ BORNS AT 0930. 
MAJ HARDING 11EET CAPT PEET 1.'1' FLIGHl' UNE.--yJ / , 

/M /Htf4-z:;, 
B. A. MARTIN 

, 28 ar direction Eilclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

MARINE ALL_R FIG Hl'ER SQUAD1l0'N T1!lO T. 
~1ar:.1.no J}..:rcrait GC'o..-.p 11 

1st Marii.1e .t\i:::'Craft tJitJg~ ~·W, Pa.cific 
FPO San FI'a!lcisco 96602 

FLIGHT SCHEDULE. FOR SATURDAY 29 JULy 1967 

DUTY FLIGHr: l~M BLUE 
BVrRED 

AREA itA" PLT LDR: LT BIRD 
ARfi'..i; rVAu PLT SGT: GYSGT LACK 
SUNRISE: 0627 SONSEr: 1920 

OOO/MOO 0600-1000 MJ1J OLSEN/MM WOOD 
1000-lL:·OO M~J GILLON/MAS RUTIN!!N 
1400-1800 CAPT STIL~W~/GYSGT OOHELO 
1800.2200 CAPT TELLESjLT ~RIBAY 
2200-0600 CAPT WOOO/LT GARIBAY 

CAPT HEl'~Er ·1300 
-----~------~----~-----~--~---~-~-----~-~ li~J ~{(LLUMS "" 1:300 • 

LT MINIUM 1600 . 
.. ~ - .. - -MXJ-~JADsW5nTH - Ii" -- - or - - ... - - 1600-" - .. - - - T.! -- .. -"_ ...... 

CAPT JElLANDER 1900 I. 1. 
- - - - - -Mf.J-PUNT- - - - it - - - OOND- - - - 1900- DiY - - - - ""\ J, - - - - - -

1-1!.J PEDERSON IV 0100 I . 3-
~-~------~-----~--~--~------~-~--~~~-~-~~ MllJ RUTLEIXlE EH OOND 1900 D1Y 

CAPT STRl.W V 0700 . - S-~~- - Nt~.-~r-,. - - - .. -- -- ...... -- - - .. -l~':-5- -;~; - -CLA - -, :---l-- - ....... 
•• V"'~r'f.O'" I, I t n7 I .1..-

SORTIES scifu'Dui:EDa- 17- 'i4i"tGFic'f aum:- losT, No-NIv-AIDS - ... - - - - - - - - -
GOr:.TIES FLOWN s 2. I .. SAM RING 
HOURS FLOWN: ~ 

1. MISSION NO 28 WIlL lRIW l{[TH CONOOLE 6. 
2. }tISSION 25 \I)'!LL INFLIGHl' REFUEL ON OOMPLErION OF THE PRL'iARY MISSION; THEN 
DIVE:lT TO UBON, MAKE AN APPROACH :.ND Il:ETUIIN TO DAN~\NG. PIlllTS ARE ItFtlUESTED TO 
KEEF ;~N llccuni~TE REoonD OF FUEL CONSUMPTION. 
'3. ANY LESSONS LEARNED WILt BE GLEEFUU.Y RECEIVED. 
_ **CI,PT 1~OD·RELIEITE MAJ GIUON .1S 000 AT 1:30~. _,.// ~ I 

~#;f/(.d-/f ?U1 
B. A. MARTIN 

29 ny direction Enclosure (2) 

DECLASSIFIED 



DECLASSIFIED 

.. 
MAPJ:NE .ALL "1EA4f~ FIG!rI$R SQU.4J)R()N M THREE fWD 

1~J.z':i.;;·;::> t.:~;;".i:i~:) . .ft C·l,-r.oup 11 
1st M'3,l'ins ,iiil'Cl',O',/'t Y.?in~~ FHF, pacific 

FPC~ S~n F'l.'s.r.,Jir,co 96602 

DITTY FLIGHT. AM: BIDE ODO/UDO 0600-1000 MAJ RJRNS/z:r GARIBAY DES. $NO) 
lOOQ~>J.li.QO ~·1 CZEHvJINSK.I!GYSGT COELHO PM: RED 

AREA CtA~' P!.T LDR: C~.PT ro.ADIEY 
A~;';i'..!l. CIA II PLT ::crr: (~Yt;~;.1' 1),:;.n('.}i 

~;::JNrJ.SEg 062,(, 8T,;N,c£'ri 1;)19 

, 1!~·OO .. l600 l-~\,: l'!J!.Rl'Ii~!~i1l.J MEAD 
leOO"",'~200 IMJ PLANT!.f:r m..oXOM 
2200..0600 CAPT WOOD/LT ,BI£JXOM 

SHORT FIELD AlRESTMENT WRING THE 1600.1830 PERIOD. 

., ... Cz.e.,-wl .. s!c; 
0730-1030 MAJ won- 1330-1600 
1030-1);0 CAPT STRAWN 1600-1830 

CAP!' 'WOOD 
MAJ "PADDIES· BJRNS 
(LSa UllDEm-TAY) 

So L M ... ~. w: ,,:~-~ 
II \7,.., .... \ey e I' 

~ldYCJfJ ~ ~~JCOD .B. If 
ElY' direction 

S"oq 
b~1 
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Orb 

It 

30 EnclOSlll'9 (2) 
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MARINE ALL WEATHF.R FIGHTER SQUADRON TOO TmEE TWO 
- -,,- -- ~~8.1':ir,~ A:IrC'!,"af-t Group-11 ___ _ 

1st !{ari:r.:a .c!o\i:1t~r,~i't 1>!i.Tlg' 3 TIW, Fao:if:io 
FrO; San F'1~/.m·~:i.sco 96602 

FLIG!!l' SCI-:8DHLE FOR I10NDAY 31 JULY 1967 

DUTY FI..IGm's AM: BIllE ono/l9o 0600-1.000 MAJ 'PL!I1lT/LT EOWF.R 
PM: RED l!JOG~~J)WO H,,').,JEiRDlliG/MAJ PEDERSON 

.AREA lit" PLT IDR: Ci.PT STRA1,1N/CAPT EF.ADI,;T[ 14CK~.,.,lceO c.'wi' TEJjE~'/!JT BLOXOM 
I!.~~\EA t!f. .. e; PIre SG·7:; G'!~SGT L~l\TG . 1£~ GOo: 2.200 l~t4.J Rcrru:OGE~1 (}YSGT CAPPELLA 
mNf{l~>l!:~ 0628 5Ft::S:;';'<~ 1-919 2ze'y:""c6c:o ClIPT \iGOD/GY~GT CAPPEL.LA 

SORTIES SCTIE-:DUIED: 
SOR.TIES FlOiiJIi; 
S:;UHS :nov-m: 

20 
\'1 

"2-y., 

rOOENCY BRIEF: UTILI'lY AND pc-2 F.AIlDRE. 

\ Ltoo I. I 

NOTES: 1. BEAQOOUP GOMFNS TO TR)SE LAm WING PILOTS SCHEIlJIED EARLY. ONLY THREE 
E&1E'lWINGERS AVAIlABLE. . 

2. 1.800 BR.J}<";r:ING ON I'MDONMAN" OPERATIONS IN CONOOIE BUEFING llJOH. 
). CAPT ERADIJ!,'Y MEET WITH MAJ GILU>N OR MAJ MARTIN IN A.M. FOR TPQ lRIEFING" 
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